7/12/2022#104 (R-2022-602)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R	314218
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE _	uu 15 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO CONFIRMING A REAPPOINTMENT TO THE FUNDS COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, the Funds Commission (Commission) is established in San Diego City Charter section 41(a); and

WHEREAS, the Commission has supervision and control over all trust, perpetuity, and investment funds of the City and such pension funds as shall be placed in its custody; and

WHEREAS, the Commission consists of one bank official, two unclassified citizens, and the City Attorney and City Treasurer, ex officio; and

WHEREAS, Commissioners serve four-year terms and until their successors are appointed, confirmed, and qualified; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following reappointment by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as a member of the Funds Commission, for the term ending as indicated, is made and hereby confirmed:

NAME	CATEGORY	TERM ENDING
John Peelle (Carmel Valley, District 1) (Reappointment)	Citizen	January 28, 2025

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

Ву	<u> s/Kathy J. Steinman</u>		
	Kathy J. Steinman		
	Deputy City Attorney		

KJS:jvg June 27, 2022 Or.Dept: Mayor CC No. N/A

Doc. No.: 3010417

Passed by the Council of The Ci	ty of San Di	ego on	JUL 12 ZUZZ	_, by the folio	owing vote:
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Joe LaCava	\mathbf{Z}				
Jennifer Campbell	Z				
Stephen Whitburn	\overline{Z}				
Monica Montgomery Ste	ppe 🗾				
Marni von Wilpert					
Chris Cate					
Raul A. Campillo					
Vivian Moreno					
Sean Elo-Rivera	\mathbb{Z}				
(Please note: When a resolution date the approved resolution AUTHENTICATED BY:		ned to the Off	ice of the City Cl	erk.) D GLORIA	
ELIZADETTI D. IVIALANU			ELIZABETH S	ΜΔΙΔΝΏ	
City Clerk of T (Seāl) y of San Diego, Cali	fornia.		erk of The City of		alifornia.
2 ·	T	Ву		· ·	, Deputy
		Office of th	e City Clerk, San D	Diego, Califorr	nia
	Re	solution Numb	er R- 31	.4218	